

Greg Henson Joins Board of We Connect The Dots, Inc.

New York, NY- September 17, 2020- We Connect The Dots (WCTD), a non-profit organization supporting the advancement of STEAM careers in young adults and adults, today announced that Greg Henson, the President and CEO of The Henson Group, Inc., has joined its Board of Directors.

Mr. Henson brings over 20+ years of experience in business technology and non-profit experience to the organization. With his experience in Microsoft, as a Developer Product Support Engineer and then as a Consultant for the Microsoft Consulting Services, Mr. Henson brings a unique perspective on Microsoft's technologies that few can match. Outside of the Henson Group, Greg strives to help underrepresented people from all walks of life see and obtain careers in cloud technologies.



"As we move this organization towards supporting a broader positive systemic change in our communities across the nation it is critical to bring on a board that can support those efforts. Greg brings leadership, global experience, and a passion for philanthropy to our team," said Laurie Carey, Founder and Executive Director of We Connect The Dots.

Mr. Henson holds numerous technical certifications, is classified as an Architectural Consultant, is an active member of the International Society for Information Management (ISIM), Forbes Technology Counsel, and serves as a board member for several companies. In addition to his professional endeavors, Greg is dedicated to training veterans, women, and working-class people for a career in Azure at his non-profit organization, Cloud for Impact.

"I'm honored to accept a board position at WCTD and look forward to helping the organization achieve its goals and mission," said Greg.

About We Connect The Dots, Inc.

We Connect The Dots (WCTD) is a non-profit organization focused on inspiring and educating young adults and adults in Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Math (STEAM) careers. Through collaboration with the community, education professionals, the government and the technology industry, WCTD provides awareness and education of 21st Century workforce skills through experiential learning programs. For more information, please visit www.we-connect-the-dots.org.